retrospectively separate the liability and equity components of any compound instruments for
which the liability component is no longer outstanding at the Transition Date.

c) Estimates

IFRS 1 does not permit changes to estimates previously made.  Accordingly, estimates used at
the Transition Date are consistent with estimates made at the same date under Canadian GAAP.

   d)   Reconciliation between Canadian GAAP and IFRS

In preparing the Company’s IFRS Transition Date statement of financial position management
noted that no adjustments were necessary to be made by the Company previously in its financial
statements prepared in accordance with previous Canadian GAAP.

QUIZAM MEDIA CORPORATION
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDING FEBRUARY 29, 2012 AND FEBRUARY 28, 2011

(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

(Unaudited – Prepared by Management)

17

16. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (Continued)

The June 1, 2010 Canadian GAAP statement of financial position has been reconciled to IFRS as
follows:

Statement of Financial Position
Jun 1, 2010

Canadian GAAP
 Effect of IFRS

Transition
 Jun 1, 2010 IFRS

Total Assets $ 126,791 $ – $ 126,791

Total Liabilities $ 178,877 $ – $ 178,877

Total Shareholders’ Deficiency (52,086) – (52,086)

Total Liabilities and Shareholders’
Deficiency $ 126,791 $ – $ 126,791

The February 28, 2011 Canadian GAAP statement of financial position has been reconciled to
IFRS as follows:

Statement of Financial Position
Feb 28, 2011

Canadian GAAP
 Effect of IFRS

Transition
 Feb 28, 2011

IFRS
Total Assets $ 373,454 $ – $ 373,454

Total Liabilities $ 529,786 $ – $ 529,786

Total Shareholders’ Equity (156,332) – (156,332)

Total Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity $ 373,454 $ – $ 373,454

The May 31, 2011 Canadian GAAP statement of financial position has been reconciled to IFRS
as follows:

Statement of Financial Position
May 31, 2011

Canadian GAAP
 Effect of IFRS

Transition
 May 31, 2011

IFRS
Total Assets $ 284,914 $ – $ 284,914

Total Liabilities $ 384,947 $ – $ 384,947

Total Shareholders’ Deficiency (100,033) – (100,033)

Total Liabilities and Shareholders’
Deficiency $ 284,914 $ – $ 284,914

QUIZAM MEDIA CORPORATION
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDING FEBRUARY 29, 2012 AND FEBRUARY 28, 2011

(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

(Unaudited – Prepared by Management)

18

16. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (continued)

IFRS 1 also requires reconciliation disclosures that explain how the transition from Canadian
GAAP to IFRS has affected the Company’s previously reported comprehensive income (loss) for
the year ended May 31, 2011 and nine months ended February 28, 2011. As management noted
that no reconciling adjustments were made, an explanation of how the transition from previous
Canadian GAAP to IFRS has affected the Company’s comprehensive income (loss) is not
included in the accompanying notes.

Statement of Operations and
Comprehensive Loss

Year Ended
May 31, 2011

Canadian GAAP

Effect of IFRS

Transition

  Year Ended
May 31, 2011

IFRS
Revenue $ 574,806 $ – $ 574,806

Total expenses $ (1,647,725) $ – $ (1,647,725)
Total other items 2,689 – 2,689

Net loss and comprehensive loss $ (1,070,230) $ – $ (1,070,230)

Statement of Operations and
Comprehensive Loss

9 months ended
Feb 28, 2011

Canadian GAAP

Effect of IFRS

Transition

 9 months ended
Feb 28, 2011

IFRS
Revenue $ 419,742 $ – $ 419,742

Total expenses $ (1,220,044) $ – $ (1,220,044)
Total other items 1,818 – 1,818

Net loss and comprehensive loss $ (798,484) $ – $ (798,484)

17. SUBSEQUENT EVENT

In April 2012, the Company completed a non-brokered private placement consisting of 5,200,000
units issued at a price of $0.05 per unit for gross proceeds of $260,000. Each unit consists of one
common share and one share purchase warrant exercisable at a price of $0.15 for the first year and
$0.25 for the second year expiring April 23, 2014.  In connection with the private placement, the
Company issued 260,000 shares as finders’ fees with a fair value of $13,000.   .